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OTHOCHO : KOHKYPC 3a 3aemaHe Ha akafeMn4Ha AnbXHOCT ,[JoueHT",
obnacT Ha Buclue obpasoBaHue 7.3apaBeonasBaHe 1 CcrnoprT,
npodecuoHanHo Hanpaenenue 7.1.MeguumnnHa, Hay4Ha cneymanHocT
JAHECTe3nonormsa U MHTEH3MBHO NeveHne” 3a Hyxxaute Ha KnuHukaTta no
aHecTe3nonormsi 1 HTEH3nBHO neveHune npu YMBAJT ,Ceeta MapuHa“-
OO[-MneBeH. KoHkypchT e 0b6saseH B [1B 6pont 43 o1 10.06.2022 . n B
UHTEPHET-CcTpaHuuaTa Ha MY-lneseH.

1.O6wo npeacraBsiHe Ha KaHauaara.

3a yyacTve B KOHKypca e nogan aokymeHTu a-p MNetko Xpuctos
CredpaHOBCKM A.M. — rMaBeH aCUCTEHT B KaTeapa ,,AHecTe3auornorusa
U UHTEH3UBHO neyveHue" npu MY-lneseH

MpeactaBeHuTe oT A-p CTedaHOBCKN OKYMEHTU Ca MbfieH KOMIMNEKT
Ha eNeKTPOHEH HocuTen 1 ca B cboTBeTcTBUE C [paBunHuka 3a
passuTUe Ha akagemunyHusa ceetas (MPAC) Ha MY-TneseH.
MartepuanuTe no KOHKypca cbabpxaT B nbneH obem Heobxoanmara
nHdOpMaLns 3a N3BbPLLBAHE HA KONUYECTBEHAa W Ka4YeCTBeHa OLeHKa
Ha UANOCTHOTO akaaemMuyHo passuTtve. [lokymeHTauusaTa e nogpobHa un
nperneaHo opraHnanpana noa popmara Ha Crnpasku, CNUChbUn U
[oKasaTencrTBeH maTtepuarn.

Il.LAHanu3 Ha npodmna Ha KaHgupara

O-p N.CtedanoBckn e pogeH Ha 01 anpun 1974 r. oTcnyxun pefoBHA
BoeHHa cnyxb6a. CemeeH, ¢ eaHo gete. 3aBbplumn MeguumnHCKu
yHuBepcuteT —lneseH npe3 2000 roaunHa. Mpuaobusa cneunanHocT
,CnelwHa meaguumHa” npe3 2006, npes 2010 — maructpatypa
,CoumnanHa meanunHa v 3apaseH MeHUKMBHT” |, a nped 2020
npugobuea 1 BTOpa cneymanHocTt ,AHeCTe3nonorma n UHTEH3NBHO
nevenve”. Mpes 2019 roaunna 3awmTtasa OHC JokTtop®. OT 2015 roanHa
e YneH Ha NpenoaaBaTenckusaT CbCTaB Ha kateaparta no
AHECTEe3n0Nornsa U UHTEH3NBHO Nnevenne kbMm MY-lneseH. YneH Ha



BJ1C, BACM, OpyxectsoTo Ha AHecTeanono3nTte B bvnrapus, EUSEM un

DAS.

lll.OueHka Ha npeacTaBeHMTe Hay4YHU MaTepuanu oT KaHauaarta no
rpynu nokasarenu.

MNpepoctaseHute ot A-p CtecbaHOBCKN MaTepuanu nokpmeaT U
HaAXBbPAAT MUHUMANHUTE HaumMoHanHu nauncksannsa (MHW) | kakto u
pernameHTupanute B [NPAC Ha My-lneBeH.

10 no 12

Toukn Ha -
 p¥pa or flouent | mervo Xpwg'rgs
nokasare CbabpxaHue Gt e

m (6poit TouKM) (bﬂ . %
A MNMokasarten 1 50 80
B MNMokasarten 4 100 151,26
- Cyma oT nokasarenurte oT 5 200 212,50
no9
1 Cyma oT nokasarenure oT 50 90

IV.OueHka Ha geMHOCTTa Ha KaHaAuAaTa

1.Hay4yHa AeMHOCT U Hay4yHa aKTUBHOCT

[-p MNeTtko CtedaHOBCKM y4acThe B KOHKypca 76 HayyYHu Tpyaa, KaTo oT
TAX : 17 npeacTtasnasaT Nnybnukaumm B NbreH TEKCT, B Obrapcku u
MeXAyHapo4HW N3aaHus, KOUTO ca pedepupaHn U MHAeKCUpaHu B
Scopus /Web of Science, oT Ts1x 6 — kaTO NbpBU aBTOpP; 5 Ny6nUkauumn B
cnucanung c ISI umnakT daktop (e-supplements), nugekcupanu B Web of
Science; 13 nybnukaumm B NbNeH TEKCT B YyXXAECTPaHHU He-
pedeprpaHn CNnUcaHns C Hay4YHO peLeH3npaHe, OT TX 2 — KaTo NMbPBU
aBTOp; KAHANOATHLT UMa y4acTue U B HaNUCBaHETO Ha 2 MoHorpadum 1

1 cTtygmna.

B 33 oT npeacraBeHnTe nybnukaumm B NbneH TEKCT KaHANAaTHLT €
NbpBY aBTOp , @ B 9 -camMOCTOATENEH aBTOP.

Ot MeguunHckaTta 6ubnunoteka Ha MY-IneBeH e npeacrtaBeHa

oduumanHa cnpaska, UMTUpaHMsTa Ha TpyaoBeTe Ha kKaHamaaTa ca 12,
KaTo ca U3KnYeHn ayonupaHuTe gaHHu n asTounTupanuaTa. OowmnaT
MMNakT pakTop Ha KaHamaaTa e 6.839, a SUR — 5.748




Cnopep npeacraBeHata crnpaBka 3a y4acTusi B MeXAyHapOAHM NMPOEKTH
a-p MNetko CtepaHoBCKkM MMa yyacTue B 2 Hay4YHO-U3CrneaoBaTerncku
npoekTta n uma 38 yvactnsa Ha 6bnrapckm Hay4yHu opyMu ¢
MeXayHapoaHo yvacTtue (C nybnnkyBaHu pe3toMmeTa B HauuoHarHm
n3naHus), ot Tax 23 - KaTo NbPBK aBTOP, a y4acTusTa My Ha
MeXayHapoaHn popymMu B YyxxO6uHa ( Ha aHIMUACKKU e31K C NyBnuKyBaHu
pestomeTa) ca 8 , OT TAX B 2 KaTO NbpPBY aBTOP.

2.Y4yebOHoO-npenopaBaTencka A4eWHOCT :

[Npe3 nocneaHuTe Tpn y4ebHM roanHu, yyebHaTa HaTOBapeHOCT Ha
KaHaupaTa e 755.4 yaca.

TA BKMOYBa NEKUUW, NPaKTUYECKN YNpaxHeHUs, obyyeHne Ha CTaxaHT-
nekapwu , CTyaeHTu no cneunanHocTtute ,MeaunumnHa“, ,dapmaumnsa un
~Akywepka“. [1-p MNMetko CtedaHoBCkM € NnpenoaaBaTten B kateapaTa
+/AHECTE3MONOrNs N NHTEH3NBHO neyeHne” npu MY-Mnesex ot 2014
roavHa, KaTto nocnegoBaTenHo e 3aemarn AMbXHOCTUTE ,XOHOPYBaH
aCWUCTEeHT", ,aCUCTEHT" 1 ,rmaBeH acUCTEeHT" .

3. MpuHocK

[-p CtedaHoBCKM y4acTBa B KOHKypca CbC 3HauYUTeneH 6poi npuHocK
Haco4yeHu B creaHUTe HanpaBneHns:

3.1.benoapobeH Tpom6emMbonM3bM— AnarHocTMUumpaHe, onTUuMuanpaHe
Ha NPOTOKONUTE 3a NoBeaeHne Ha ekunute Ha CnewHo oTaeneHue u
obpasHaTa auarHocTuka;

3.2.AHeCTe3nsa 1 MHTEH3MBHO NeYeHne Npu NauneHT ¢ TpaBMaTUYHM
NHUNOEHTM;

3.3.EHTEepanHo n napeHTepanHo XxpaHeHe B MHTEH3WBHO OTAENEHE;
3.4.lpodunaktuka, HabnwogeHne, neYyeHne N KOHTPON Ha MHMeKLunTe
Nno BpeMe Ha NeYeHneTo Ha NaumeHTn B MHTEH3MBHO oTAeneHue; 4.
Ontumnsnpaxe Ha meToguTe 3a cnegonepaTMBHO obesbonsBaHe: NokKo-
PEernoHanHn TeEXHUKU N MeanKkaMeHTw;

3.5.MeHnaXMBHT Ha CnewHo oTAeneHne — aHanua Ha KpUTUYHNUTE
TOYKM, coumanHo-3HaunmMmmTe 3abonsiBaHms, KOHTPOM U ONTUMMU3aLNA Ha
neyebHO-AMarHOCTUYHUSA NpoLec, OTKpUBaHe Ha cnabute mecra B
AnarHocTukaTa, BHeApsiBaHe Ha JOOPU MEAULIMHCKN NPaKTUKK

V.KpuTu4Hm 6enexkm n sabenexkm
Hsamawm 3abenexku no Taka npeacTaBeHUTe JOKYMEHTU Ha KaHavaaTa



V|1.06wa oueHKa 3a CbOTBETCTBMETO Ha KaHAMAAaTa CNpPsAAMo
3aABbIMKUTENHUTE YCNOBUA U 3a4bIIKUTESTHATE KOJTMYECTBEHMU
KpUTEepun n HayKoMeTpu4Hu nokasartenu cbrnacHo NPAC Ha MY-
lNneBeH v cnopepn npaBunHuka 3a npunaraHe Ha 3PACPB.

OT npunoxeHaTa crpaBka-caMooLieHKa 3a U3NbiHeHne Ha
MuHMManHUTEe HaLMOHAaNHN N3UCKBaHUA Y NPeaoCTaBeHUSAT
[l0Ka3aTesNICTBEH maTepuan cyutam, Yye a-p Netko Xpucros
CTedaHOBCKM HaMbHO OTroBaps Ha M3UCKBaHUSATA 3a CbBKYMHOCTTa OT

KpUTEPUN 1 NoKasaTenn 3a 3aeMaHe Ha akagemmyHaTa ANbXHOCT
SHOLAERT S

VIl.3aknwyeHune

O-p MNeTtko CtedpaHoOBCKM € 3aBbpLUEH Nekap-KNnHuUMcT. Pabotmnn e B
pasnuyHn obnactn Ha CnewHaTa MeauumHa, aHecTe3nonornata u
NHTEeH3MBHOTO neyeHune. [1eMoHCTpMpa NHTEPEC KbM CbBPEMEHHUTE
ANarHOCTUYHN N TepaneBTUYHM MEeTOAN, KOUTO n3cnenBa B CBOUTE
Hay4Hu pa3paboTkn. Cuutam, ye a-p CtechaHOBCKU U3NBIHABA
KputepuuTe 3a npuaobuBaHe Ha akageMu4HaTa ANbXHOCT
»AOUEHT", 3a koeTo rmacyBam nonoxuTesHo.

12.12.2022 2.




OPINION
By
Associate Professor Georgi Angelov Paviov, MD, PhD

Regarding: competition for the academic position "Associate professor”,
field of higher education 7. Healthcare and sports, professional field 7.1.
Medicine, scientific specialty "Anesthesiology and intensive care"

for the needs of the Anesthesiology and Intensive Care Clinic at UMHAT
“St. Marina"-Pleven. The competition was announced in SG No. 43 of
10.06.2022 and on the website of MU-Pleven.

I. General presentation of the candidate.

Dr. Petko Hristov Stefanovski, MD, PhD, chief assistant in the Department
of Anesthesiology and Intensive Care at MU — Pleven, submitted
documents to participate in the competition.

The documents presented by Dr. Stefanovski are a complete set of
electronic media and are in accordance with the Rules for the
Development of the Academic Staff (RDAS) of MU-Pleven. The
competition materials contain in full the necessary information for a
quantitative and qualitative assessment of the overall academic
development. The documentation is detailed and clearly organized in the
form of references, lists and evidentiary material.

Il. Analysis of the candidate's profile

Dr. Stefanovski was born on April 1, 1974 and served in the mandatory
military service. Married, with one child. He graduated from Pleven
Medical University in 2000. He acquired a specialty "Emergency
Medicine" in 2006, in 2010 - a master's degree in "Social Medicine and
Health Management", and in 2020 he acquired a second specialty
"Anesthesiology and Intensive Care". In 2019, he defended a doctorate.
Since 2015, he has been a member of the teaching staff of the Department
of Anesthesiology and Intensive Care at MU-Pleven. Member of BMA,
BSFM, Bulgarian Society of Anaesthesiology and Intensive Care, EUSEM
and DAS.

lll. Evaluation of the presented scientific materials by the candidate
by groups of indicators.



The materials provided by Dr. Stefanovski cover and exceed the minimum
national requirements (MNI), as well as those regulated in the RDAS of
Mu-Pleven.

: Associate Points of Dr Petko
Group of . professor  |Hristov
indicators Cogtent (number of|Stefanovski, MD,
. : points) PhD ;
A Indicator 1 50 80
B Indicator 4 100 151,26
C Sum of indicators from 5 to 9(200 212,50
~ ?;-lm of indicators from 10 to 50 90

IV. Evaluation of the candidate's activity

1. Scientific activity and scientific activity

Dr. Petko Stefanovski, MD, PhD, participated in the competition with 76
scientific works, of which: 17 are publications in full text, in Bulgarian and
international editions, which are referenced and indexed in Scopus /Web
of Science, of which 6 — as the first author; 5 publications in journals with
ISI impact factor (e-supplements) indexed in Web of Science; 13
publications in full text in foreign non-refereed journals with scientific
review, of them - 2 as first author; the candidate also participated in the
writing of 2 monographs and 1 study.

In 33 of the presented publications in full text, the candidate is first author,
and in 9 - independent author.

An official reference has been submitted by the Medical Library of MU-
Pleven, the citations of the candidate's works are 12, excluding duplicate
data and self-citations. The candidate's overall impact factor is 6.839 and
SJRis 5.748

According to the presented report on participation in international projects,
Dr. Petko Stefanovski has participated in 2 scientific research projects and
has 38 participations in Bulgarian scientific forums with international
participation (with summaries published in national publications), of which
23 - as first author, and his participation in international forums abroad (in
English with published summaries) is 8, of them 2 as first author.

2. Educational and teaching activity:



During the last three academic years, the candidate's academic workload
was 755.4 hours.

It includes lectures, practical exercises, training of resident doctors,
students of the specialties "Medicine", "Pharmacy" and "Midwifery". Dr.
Petko Stefanovski has been a teacher in the Department of
Anesthesiology and Intensive Care at the MU-Pleven since 2014, having
successively held the positions of "part-time assistant", "assistant" and
"senior assistant".

3. Contributions

Dr. Stefanovski participated in the competition with a significant number
of contributions in the following directions:

3.1. Pulmonary thromboembolism — diagnosis, optimization of protocols
for the behavior of Emergency Department teams and imaging;

3.2. Anesthesia and intensive care for patients with traumatic accidents;
3.3. Enteral and parenteral nutrition in the intensive care unit;

3.4. Prevention, monitoring, treatment and control of infections during the
treatment of patients in the intensive care unit;

3.5. Optimizing the methods of postoperative analgesia: loco-regional
techniques and medications;

3.6. Management of the Emergency Department - analysis of critical
points, socially significant diseases, control and optimization of the
treatment-diagnostic process, detection of weak points in diagnostics,
implementation of good medical practices

V. Critical Notes and Remarks
I have no remarks for the applicant's documents, presented as such.

VI. General assessment of the applicant's compliance with the
mandatory conditions and the mandatory quantitative criteria and
scientometric indicators according to the Law on the development
of the academic staff of Bulgaria, as well as the Regulations for the
development of the academic staff of Medical University - Pleven.

From the attached reference-self-assessment for the fulfilment of the
Minimum National Requirements and the provided evidentiary material, |
believe that Dr. Petko Hristov Stefanovski fully meets the requirements for
the set of criteria and indicators for occupying the academic position of
"ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR".



VIl. Conclusion

Dr. Petko Stefanovski, MD, PhD, is an accomplished physician-clinician.
He has worked in various areas of Emergency Medicine and
Anesthesiology and Intensive Care. He demonstrates interest in modern
diagnostic and therapeutic methods, which he explores in his scientific
developments. | believe that Dr. Stefanovski fulfills the criteria for

acquiring the academic position of "ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR", for
which | vote positively.
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Assoc. Prof. Dr. Georgi Pavlov, MD, P D




